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5th September 2023 
 
Dear Parent/Carer,  
 
At George Mitchell School, we strongly believe that the role of the tutor is very significant and 
important in the lives of our students and their parents. We encourage you to contact your 
child’s tutor and to maintain communication through email and telephone wherever necessary. 
  
Whenever you have an issue or require advice, your child’s tutor serves as your link to the school 
and should be your first port of call.  
 
Wherever possible, we aim to keep tutors and tutor groups together as they progress through 
the school. However, at times changes to tutors are necessary as a result of staff changing roles 
or leaving us or support the intervention work we run though the tutor programme. The 
following changes will take place from September 2023.  
 
 

Year 7 – Learning Leader, Ms Enache                                                                            Email address  

7G Lisa Martin Lisa.martin@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

7M Amjad Khawaja Amjad.Khawaja@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

7W Vivian Bediako Vivian.Bediako@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

7F Sabrina Jameel 
Sabrina.jameel@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

Year 8 – Learning Leader, Ms Hadaway    

8G Jen Bradley    Jennifer.bradley@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 
 

8M Marsida Trokhi Marisda.Trokhi@georgemitchelllschool.co.uk 
 

8W Ryan Alexander  Ryan.alexander@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

8F Charis Oursouzidou Charis.Oursouzidou@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 
 

Year 9 – Learning Leader, Mr Hussain    

9G Noreen Zamir 
Noreen.Zamir@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

9M Yaasrah Shahzad   
Yaasrah.shahzad@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

9W Zanelle Placide 
Zanelle.placide@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

9F Paulina Gray   
Paulina.gray@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 
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Year 10 – Learning Leader – Mr Batasi (learning leader for 
year 10 boys & Ms Osei (learning leader for year 10 girls)  

  

10G 
Ruth Rundle 
 Mona.Abdi 

Ruth.rundle@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 
 

Mona.abdi@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 
 

10M Columbine Saunders  
Columbine.saunders@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

10W Dante Vilca  
Dante.vilca@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

10F Tom Clarke   
Tom.clarke@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

Year 11 – Learning Leader, Ms Lad   

11G Amita Benedetti 
Amita.benedetti@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

11M John Farrant 
John.farrant@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

11W George Osei- Frimpong  
George.osei-rimpong@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 

 

11F 
Suzanne Jeffery  
Maya Cheetham  

Suzanne.jeffery@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 
 

Maya.cheetham@georgemitchellschool.co.uk 
 
 

 
Pastoral support has never been more important than it is in this current climate so please be 
assured that details regarding your child will be shared with new tutor’s and/or Year leaders. This 
will ensure that we are able to fully support all students with the change to ensure a smooth 
transition.  
 
Should you have any questions about the changes outlined above, please do not hesitate to 
contact your child’s Learning leader in the first instance. 
 
Yours sincerely  
 
 
 
Mr Marshall  
Assistant Head teacher – Pastoral and achievement  
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